

Excess Public/Products Liability Insurance Policy Schedule

Policy Number: P01478/2019/AV
 Insured: The Secretary for the time being of the Shooters Rights Association
 Address: PO Box 3CardiganCeredigion
 Postcode: SA43 1BN
 Reason for Issue: Renewal On Cover

Business:

*Membership association – Promotional goods and the amateur usage of any firearms, shotguns, air weapon, bow or hand launched weapon /bow/sporting implement for artificial target shooting including practical shotgun with adequate devices for post/vermin control, appropriate firearms and ammunition for game, wild fowling and deer stalking, including Coup de Grace, the humane destruction of animals on or near public highways at the request of the Police, RSPCA or National Trust and anywhere else at the request of the owner. Field sports including fishing and angling including Sea fishing from the shore/boat. The usage of any weapons appropriately modified as necessary, for theatrical purposes, battle re-enactments, living history or airsoft simulation. The scheme extends to include prospective members trailing artificial target shooting, archery and hand launched devices under the immediate supervision of a qualified member. Talks, lectures and demonstrations performed by members voluntarily or including a fee but excluding the loading or firing of weapons and the use of weapons by the public in a battle re-enactment, combat or fight scenario.

Inception/Effective Date: 26 July 2019
 Expiry Date: 25 July 2020

Primary Policy

Insurer: Zurich Assurance Ltd
 Policy Number: 057/3H01/CD131542/7

Cover

Limit(s) of Liability/Layer(s)

£5m in Excess of £5m

Please refer to the Policy for the complete wording of any Policy Specified Endorsement that is stated below as being applicable

| | |
|---|----------------|
| PSE001 – Heat Work Away Precautions Condition | Not Applicable |
| PSE002 – Use of Heat Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE003 – Breach of Professional Duty Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE004 – Hazardous Premises Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE005 – Hazardous Work Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE006 – Demolition Work Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE007 – Explosives Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE008 – North America Exports Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE009 – Aviation Products Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE010 – Inefficacy Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE011 – Products Liability Exclusion | Not Applicable |
| PSE012 – Total Pollution Exclusion | Not Applicable |

Additional Endorsements

Please refer to the attached copies for the complete wording of any Additional Endorsement that is stated below as being applicable

| | |
|---|------------|
| S053 – Identity of Insurers | Applicable |
| FUSX001 – Subjectivity Endorsement | Applicable |

S053 - IDENTITY OF INSURERS

The insurers for this Policy as referred to in Policy Definition 16) are as stated below

AVIVA Insurance Limited

Aviva Insurance Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority in the United Kingdom.

Risks situated within the UK are underwritten by Aviva Insurance Limited. Registered in Scotland, No. 2116. Registered Office: Pitheavlis, Perth PH2 0NH. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority and our firms reference number is 202153.

Risks situated within the EEA are underwritten by Aviva Insurance Ireland Designated Activity Company.

Aviva Insurance Ireland Designated Activity Company is authorised by the Central Bank of Ireland and regulated for conduct of business in the United Kingdom by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered Branch Office in England No. FC035511 Registered Branch Address: St Helen's, 1 Undershaft, London EC3P 3DQ.

General Terms

* Unless specifically stated otherwise, cover is based on our standard Excess Public and Products Liability Policy wording [X001 (02/18)]

* Subject to claims being in accordance with your presentation

* Details of any Underlying Excess Policy(ies) are to be provided to the Underwriters, unless these have already been submitted

* Identity of Insurers (AVIVA Insurance UK Limited)

* Quotation is valid for 28 days only